recommended by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on March L5,2021,.

(i) To consider and approve the investment in the recently incorporated
associated/subsidiary company M/s. lsmail Resin (Private) Limited, in the form of
equity for an amount upto Rs. 1,500,000,000/- (Rupees: One billion five hundred
million only) divided into 150,000,000 ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each which have the
intention of setting-up a Polyester Resin (PET Resin) Manufacturing Plant."

"RESOLVED THAT the investment in the recently incorporated associated/subsidiary
company M/s.